



**ROAD
DEPARTMENT**

PAVING OF ALFALFA MARKET RD:
 POWELL BUTTE HWY TO M.P. 4
 DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON
 PROJECT # W66099

BID RESULTS

BID OPENING : 2:00 PM 2/19/2020

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - NORTHWEST 64500 O.B. RILEY RD BEND, OR 97703		HIGH DESERT AGGREGATE & PAVING P.O.O BOX 1929 REDMOND, OR 97756		TRI COUNTY PAVING, LLC P.O. BOX 1621 REDMOND, OR 97756	
ITEMS				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2	Temporary Protection And Direction Of Traffic	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$14,250.00	\$14,250.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
3	Temporary Signs	SQFT	650	\$22.00	\$14,300.00	\$1.00	\$650.00	\$15.00	\$9,750.00	\$0.01	\$6.50
4	Flaggers	HOUR	700	\$48.00	\$33,600.00	\$59.14	\$41,398.00	\$55.00	\$38,500.00	\$63.60	\$44,520.00
5	Pilot Cars	HOUR	160	\$55.00	\$8,800.00	\$69.80	\$11,168.00	\$65.00	\$10,400.00	\$75.00	\$12,000.00
6	Portable Changeable Message Signs	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
7	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 0 - 3 Inches Deep	SQYD	1,870	\$3.00	\$5,610.00	\$5.90	\$11,033.00	\$2.00	\$3,740.00	\$7.45	\$13,931.50
8	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 3 Inches Deep	SQYD	42,000	\$1.70	\$71,400.00	\$1.70	\$71,400.00	\$1.75	\$73,500.00	\$1.75	\$73,500.00
9	Aggregate Shoulders	TON	800	\$30.00	\$24,000.00	\$42.15	\$33,720.00	\$27.50	\$22,000.00	\$36.65	\$29,320.00
10	Level 3, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture	TON	11,000	\$69.00	\$759,000.00	\$60.58	\$666,380.00	\$59.00	\$649,000.00	\$60.60	\$666,600.00
11	Bi-Directional Yellow Type 1Ar Markers, Recessed	EACH	540	\$7.50	\$4,050.00	\$13.50	\$7,290.00	\$12.50	\$6,750.00	\$14.35	\$7,749.00
12	Plural Component, Sprayed, Surface	FOOT	78,500	\$0.90	\$70,650.00	\$0.70	\$54,950.00	\$0.65	\$51,025.00	\$0.86	\$67,510.00
TOTAL =				\$1,095,410.00		TOTAL =	\$935,289.00	TOTAL =	\$969,665.00	TOTAL =	\$977,937.00



**ROAD
DEPARTMENT**

PAVING OF ALFALFA MARKET RD:
 POWELL BUTTE HWY TO M.P. 4
 DESCHUTES COUNTY, OREGON
 PROJECT # W66099

BID RESULTS

BID OPENING : 2:00 PM 2/19/2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 81500 LIND ROAD HERMISTON, OR 97838																																																																																																			
<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>ITEMS</th> <th>UNIT</th> <th>QNTY</th> <th>UNIT PRICE</th> <th>TOTAL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>1</td> <td>Mobilization</td> <td>LS</td> <td>1</td> <td>\$80,000.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td>2</td> <td>Temporary Protection And Direction Of Traffic</td> <td>LS</td> <td>1</td> <td>\$20,000.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td>3</td> <td>Temporary Signs</td> <td>SQFT</td> <td>650</td> <td>\$22.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td>4</td> <td>Flaggers</td> <td>HOUR</td> <td>700</td> <td>\$48.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td>5</td> <td>Pilot Cars</td> <td>HOUR</td> <td>160</td> <td>\$55.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td>6</td> <td>Portable Changeable Message Signs</td> <td>EACH</td> <td>2</td> <td>\$2,000.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td>7</td> <td>Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 0 - 3 Inches Deep</td> <td>SQYD</td> <td>1,870</td> <td>\$3.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td>8</td> <td>Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 3 Inches Deep</td> <td>SQYD</td> <td>42,000</td> <td>\$1.70</td> </tr> <tr> <td>9</td> <td>Aggregate Shoulders</td> <td>TON</td> <td>800</td> <td>\$30.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td>10</td> <td>Level 3, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture</td> <td>TON</td> <td>11,000</td> <td>\$69.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td>11</td> <td>Bi-Directional Yellow Type 1Ar Markers, Recessed</td> <td>EACH</td> <td>540</td> <td>\$7.50</td> </tr> <tr> <td>12</td> <td>Plural Component, Sprayed, Surface</td> <td>FOOT</td> <td>78,500</td> <td>\$0.90</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="4" style="text-align: right;">TOTAL =</td> <td>\$1,095,410.00</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	ITEMS	UNIT	QNTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$80,000.00	2	Temporary Protection And Direction Of Traffic	LS	1	\$20,000.00	3	Temporary Signs	SQFT	650	\$22.00	4	Flaggers	HOUR	700	\$48.00	5	Pilot Cars	HOUR	160	\$55.00	6	Portable Changeable Message Signs	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	7	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 0 - 3 Inches Deep	SQYD	1,870	\$3.00	8	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 3 Inches Deep	SQYD	42,000	\$1.70	9	Aggregate Shoulders	TON	800	\$30.00	10	Level 3, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture	TON	11,000	\$69.00	11	Bi-Directional Yellow Type 1Ar Markers, Recessed	EACH	540	\$7.50	12	Plural Component, Sprayed, Surface	FOOT	78,500	\$0.90	TOTAL =				\$1,095,410.00	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>UNIT PRICE</th> <th>TOTAL</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>\$44,412.50</td> <td>\$44,412.50</td> </tr> <tr> <td>\$20,000.00</td> <td>\$20,000.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td>\$3.00</td> <td>\$1,950.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td>\$50.00</td> <td>\$35,000.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td>\$75.00</td> <td>\$12,000.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td>\$500.00</td> <td>\$1,000.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td>\$2.75</td> <td>\$5,142.50</td> </tr> <tr> <td>\$1.75</td> <td>\$73,500.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td>\$25.00</td> <td>\$20,000.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td>\$72.00</td> <td>\$792,000.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td>\$14.00</td> <td>\$7,560.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td>\$0.35</td> <td>\$27,475.00</td> </tr> <tr> <td colspan="2" style="text-align: center;">TOTAL =</td> <td>\$1,040,040.00</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	\$44,412.50	\$44,412.50	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,950.00	\$50.00	\$35,000.00	\$75.00	\$12,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.75	\$5,142.50	\$1.75	\$73,500.00	\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$72.00	\$792,000.00	\$14.00	\$7,560.00	\$0.35	\$27,475.00	TOTAL =		\$1,040,040.00
ITEMS	UNIT	QNTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL																																																																																																
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$80,000.00																																																																																																
2	Temporary Protection And Direction Of Traffic	LS	1	\$20,000.00																																																																																																
3	Temporary Signs	SQFT	650	\$22.00																																																																																																
4	Flaggers	HOUR	700	\$48.00																																																																																																
5	Pilot Cars	HOUR	160	\$55.00																																																																																																
6	Portable Changeable Message Signs	EACH	2	\$2,000.00																																																																																																
7	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 0 - 3 Inches Deep	SQYD	1,870	\$3.00																																																																																																
8	Cold Plane Pavement Removal, 3 Inches Deep	SQYD	42,000	\$1.70																																																																																																
9	Aggregate Shoulders	TON	800	\$30.00																																																																																																
10	Level 3, 1/2 Inch ACP Mixture	TON	11,000	\$69.00																																																																																																
11	Bi-Directional Yellow Type 1Ar Markers, Recessed	EACH	540	\$7.50																																																																																																
12	Plural Component, Sprayed, Surface	FOOT	78,500	\$0.90																																																																																																
TOTAL =				\$1,095,410.00																																																																																																
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL																																																																																																			
\$44,412.50	\$44,412.50																																																																																																			
\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00																																																																																																			
\$3.00	\$1,950.00																																																																																																			
\$50.00	\$35,000.00																																																																																																			
\$75.00	\$12,000.00																																																																																																			
\$500.00	\$1,000.00																																																																																																			
\$2.75	\$5,142.50																																																																																																			
\$1.75	\$73,500.00																																																																																																			
\$25.00	\$20,000.00																																																																																																			
\$72.00	\$792,000.00																																																																																																			
\$14.00	\$7,560.00																																																																																																			
\$0.35	\$27,475.00																																																																																																			
TOTAL =		\$1,040,040.00																																																																																																		